

^

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9349/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in CWJC No.4452/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9421 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9422 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9424 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master