

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3534 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3535 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3536 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira G.,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents in all the cases were granted last
opportunity for filing statement of case. Statement of
case has been filed only in C.A. No.3533/2009. There is
delay of 10 days in filing the statement of case. Delay
explained. Heard. Allowed.

In the remaining cases statement of case has not been
filed inspite of last opportunity granted. Counsel for
the respondents seeks further time. I am not inclined to
grant time since last opportunity was granted. Hence, place
the cases except C.A. No.3533/2009 before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar