

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3534 OF 2009

M/S NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No. 3535 of 2009

Civil Appeal No. 3536 of 2009

(With office report on default)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks for taking steps as
required by the Registry, failing which, civil appeal No.
3534 of 2009 shall stand dismissed in terms of the signed
order without further reference to the Judge-in-Chambers.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3534 OF 2009

M/S NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS ETC.ETC.

... Appellants

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

... Respondents

With

Civil Appeal No. 3535 of 2009

Civil Appeal No. 3536 of 2009

O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks for taking steps as required by the Registry, failing which, civil appeal No. 3534 of 2009 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Judge-in-Chambers.

....., J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 11, 2011.

Mentioned SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3534 OF 2009

M/S NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS ETC.ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No. 3535 of 2009

Civil Appeal No. 3536 of 2009

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/05/2011 These matters were taken up.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.(NP)
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 11th April, 2011 shall stand substituted and may be read as under:-

Stand over for four weeks for taking steps as required by the Registry, failing which, the right of the respondents to file the statement of case shall stand forfeited without any further reference to the Judge-in-Chambers.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order dated May 26, 2011 is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3534 OF 2009

M/S NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS ETC. ETC.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ETC.
RESPONDENTS

...

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3535 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3536 OF 2009

ORDER

The order dated 11th April, 2011 shall stand
substituted and may be read as under:

"Stand over for four weeks for taking
steps as required by the Registry,
failing which, the right of the
respondents to file the statement of
case shall stand forfeited without any
further reference to the Judge-in-
Chambers."

.....J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 26, 2011.