

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2009

M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
 Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

In our view, there is no valid ground much less justification for entertaining the prayer for stay.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master