

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3534 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3535 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3536 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Registry to process the matter for listing before

the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR