

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2009

M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20161 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3534 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3535 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3536 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.R Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul S. Mathur, Adv.

Ms. S. Verma, Adv.

Ms.A. Bairagi, Adv. for

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. for

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel for the appellants heard in part.

For further arguments, list this group of matters on September 3, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|